
 

II. krog;                         dne:

Priimek in ime koda Ekipa 1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

1 AUPRICH Andreas 101 DŠR Kungota 96 97 96 95 384 4

2 STOJAK Sašo 141 SK Ptuj 96 95 92 95 378 7

3 RAUŠL Majda 183 SK Ptuj 95 93 93 92 373 8

4 PŠAJD Niko 166 SD Juršinci 93 90 92 98 373 7

5 PŠAJD Ludvik ml. 172 SD Juršinci 95 91 94 90 370 4

6 RANILOVIČ Nikola 15 SD Elektro Maribor 94 88 93 93 368 7

7 KOSTANJEVEC Zlatko 133 SK Ptuj 90 94 91 91 366 8

8 PEŠAKOVIĆ Mateja 145 SK Ptuj 87 90 94 94 365 3

9 POMPE Ernst 104 DŠR Kungota 93 91 91 89 364 3

10 GOLOB Peter 1 SD Svečina 92 91 90 90 363 7

11 MOLEH Miroslav 171 SD Juršinci 91 92 91 88 362 4

12 MOHORKO Matevž 90 SD Kidričevo 92 88 92 89 361 4

13 VIDMAR Jure 74 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 94 86 90 90 360 9

14 VERŠIČ Rok 262 SK Ptuj 88 93 92 87 360 7

15 SULJIČ Sabina 54 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 95 91 86 88 360 6

16 POROK Sašo 219 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše II 90 91 91 87 359 6

17 PETKOVIĆ Svjetlana 52 SD Policist Maribor 91 86 89 88 354 4

18 BUKŠEK Milan 290 SD Kidričevo 87 89 87 88 351 3

19 ŠPINDLER Dušan 44 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 84 85 87 94 350 2

20 MAJHENIČ Jernej 92 SD Svečina 87 85 87 90 349 7

21 KNAUS Hans Jörg 100 DŠR Kungota 93 81 88 87 349 3

22 PLANINC Marjan 14 SD Elektro Maribor 84 94 85 85 348 1

23 PREMUŽIČ Igor 94 SD Kidričevo 79 90 92 86 347 4

24 LUŽEVIČ Valentin 135 SK Ptuj 84 92 81 89 346 2

25 KNEZ Miroslav 65 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 89 84 87 85 345 5

26 GOLC Stanislav 49 SD Kidričevo 86 88 81 89 344 6

27 LAMOT Jurček 87 SD Kidričevo 85 85 90 82 342 2

28 KOLAR Anton 181 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 82 87 85 85 339 3

29 KOSTANJŠEK Silvo 250 SD Svečina 81 90 84 82 337 3

30 JUNGER Dušan 230 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše I 80 89 81 86 336 9

31 HAJDINJAK Peter 142 SK Ptuj 81 84 80 87 332 2

32 BERLAK Janko 161 SD Juršinci 83 84 81 82 330 1

33 KRASSER Horst 102 DŠR Kungota 86 85 80 79 330 2

34 VESENJAK Gregor 83 SD Juršinci 73 73 95 86 327 6

35 VERNIK Milan 53 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše II 86 76 86 78 326 4

36 OSOVNIKAR Milan 56 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše II 80 79 80 87 326 2

37 KRAJNC Dušan 163 SD Juršinci 85 80 86 74 325 4

38 SENČIČ Oskar 13 SD Svečina 84 82 81 75 322 0

39 VIDMAR Karl 78 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 84 78 78 79 319 2

40 PETEK Marijan 355 SD Kidričevo 77 82 80 74 313 1

41 ŠATAN Mihaela 43 SD Policist Maribor 72 83 82 75 312 2

42 MOJZER Darinka 322 SK Ptuj 71 84 79 74 308 1

43 POTRČ Simon 59 SD I. poh.bat. Ruše 79 69 74 86 308 0

44 GAJZER Marjan 85 SD Kidričevo 66 83 76 73 298 1

45 OSANIČ Valter 19 SD Elektro Maribor M 69 73 77 77 296 2

46 LUŽEVIČ Jernej 253 SK Ptuj 76 77 69 74 296 0

47 BRMEŽ Jan 255 SD Juršinci 68 74 65 74 281 0

48 PŠAJD Ludvik 95 SD Kidričevo 57 77 68 77 279 1

49 KOZEL Stanko 139 SK Ptuj 63 72 59 78 272 1

50 KOŠIR Jožef 51 SD Impol Sl.Bistrica 60 62 65 47 234 1
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Ekipno

1 PTU - SK Ptuj 

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

183 RAUŠL Majda 95 93 93 92 373

141 STOJAK Sašo 96 95 92 95 378

133 KOSTANJEVEC Zlatko 90 94 91 91 366

278 1117

2 JUR SD Juršinci 

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

172 PŠAJD Ludvik ml. 95 91 94 90 370

171 MOLEH Miroslav 91 92 91 88 362

166 PŠAJD Niko 93 90 92 98 373

276 1105

3 DŠR - DŠR Kungota

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

100 KNAUS Hans Jörg 93 81 88 87 349

101 AUPRICH Andreas 96 97 96 95 384

104 POMPE Ernst 93 91 91 89 364

271 1097

4 KID - SD Kidričevo 

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

90 MOHORKO Matevž 92 88 92 89 361

94 PREMUŽIČ Igor 79 90 92 86 347

290 BUKŠEK Milan 87 89 87 88 351

263 1059

5 SVE SD Svečina

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

92 MAJHENIČ Jernej 87 85 87 90 349

250 KOSTANJŠEK Silvo 81 90 84 82 337

1 GOLOB Peter 92 91 90 90 363

262 1049



 

 

 

Glavna sodnica: Adrijana STRNAD 

Operater tarč: Simon POTRČ 

 

6 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše I

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

230 JUNGER Dušan 80 89 81 86 336

44 ŠPINDLER Dušan 84 85 87 94 350

54 SULJIČ Sabina 95 91 86 88 360

268 1046

7 ISB SD Impol Slovenska Bistrica

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

181 KOLAR Anton 82 87 85 85 339

65 KNEZ Miroslav 89 84 87 85 345

74 VIDMAR Jure 94 86 90 90 360

260 1044

8 EMA - SD Elektro Maribor

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

15 RANILOVIČ Nikola 94 88 93 93 368

14 PLANINC Marjan 84 94 85 85 348

19 OSANIČ Valter 69 73 77 77 296

255 1012

9 1PB - SD I.pohorski bataljon Ruše II

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

219 POROK Sašo 90 91 91 87 359

56 OSOVNIKAR Milan 80 79 80 87 326

53 VERNIK Milan 86 76 86 78 326

252 1011

10 POL SD Policist

1. ser 2. ser 3. ser 4. ser skupno

43 ŠATAN Mihaela 72 83 82 75 312

52 PETKOVIĆ Svjetlana 91 86 89 88 354

0 0 0 0 0

163 666


